2012 No 543



Western Sydney Parklands Amendment Order 2012

under the

Western Sydney Parklands Act 2006

MARIE BASHIR, Governor

I, Professor Marie Bashir AC, CVO, Governor of the State of New South Wales, with the advice of the Executive Council, and in pursuance of section 35 of the *Western Sydney Parklands Act 2006*, make the following Order. Dated, this 19th day of September 2012.

By Her Excellency's Command,

ROBYN PARKER, MP Minister for the Environment

2012 No 543

Clause 1 Western Sydney Parklands Amendment Order 2012

Western Sydney Parklands Amendment Order 2012

under the

Western Sydney Parklands Act 2006

1 Name of Order

This Order is the Western Sydney Parklands Amendment Order 2012.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Amendment of Western Sydney Parklands Act 2006 No 92 Schedule 3 Land transferred to Trust

Insert at the end of the Schedule with appropriate item numbers:

Lot 4, DP 31130, Eastern Creek

Lot 215, DP 1111381, Middleton Grange

Lot 112, DP 526698, West Hoxton